TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benjamin Ashe		06/06/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everest Garden Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	260 Margie Drive	
City:	Willits	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95490	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77144025	GROWLAB HORTICULTURAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)796-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 796-4000

Email: daniel@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Coplan

Address Line 1: 100 East Corson Street, Third Floor
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17342.90
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Coplan
Signature:	/Daniel J. Coplan/
Date:	06/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0016

900079975

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BENJAMIN ASHE, ("Assignor") whose address is 316 N. Sierra Madre Blvd., Pasadena, CA 91107, has adopted, has used, and is using in his business and is the owner of the trademark GROWLAB HORTICULTURAL, for which application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Application Serial Number 77144025, filed on March 29, 2007, in the country of the United States of America; and,

Whereas, EVEREST GARDEN SUPPLY, INC., a California corporation, ("Assignee"), whose address is 260 Margie Dr., Willits, CA 95490, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application therefor.

Now, Therefore, for forgiveness of the debt of \$1,948.04 owed by Assignor to Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademark and any resulting registration, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment.

Assignor represents, warrants, and agrees that he will cooperate fully to his best efforts with Assignee in the prosecution of the application said trademark.

The Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to Assignee, EVEREST GARDEN SUPPLY, INC.

BENJAMIN ASHE

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Collegents)
County of Las Angolas)

TUNE On May 6, 2007, before me, franklichthung public, personally appeared BENJAMIN ASHE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in hig/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hig/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 06/21/2007



TRADEMARK REEL: 003566 FRAME: 0018